Branch

Consent Form (for General Customer)

Time

"Bank of Ayudhya Public Company Limited and its financial group of companies", (collectively, "Krungsri Group"*) have recognised the importance of protecting "personal data and other data relating to you" (collectively "Data") to ensure that Krungsri Group is committed to the

| responsible handling for the collection. | use, disclosure, | and transfer of | vour Data, K | runasri Group | would like to ask for | vour consent as follows |
|--|------------------|-----------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|

Date

| Name - Surname | | Number: □ ID Card □ Passport □ Others | | |
|--|---|---|----------------|--|
| | | | | |
| Pleas | se read and mark a tick (\checkmark) to give consent to the following items | | | |
| Leaving any of the boxes in this form blank will not be treated as withdrawal of any consent you may have previously given to Krungsri Group | | | | |
| | | | | |
| <u>Secti</u> | on 1: Consent for Marketing Purposes | | <u>Consent</u> | |
| Giving consent, in this section, will enable you to receive promotions and contents related to products and services, | | | | |
| including special rights, that are tailored for you according to your personalized financial needs. However, your decision | | | | |
| here will have no detrimental effect on your application for banking products and services. | | | | |
| 1.1 | Give consent for Krungsri Group to collect (either directly from you or from | m other sources) and use your Data and | | |
| | to disclose such Data to members of Krungsri Group for the purposes of | f analytics and promotion or marketing of | | |
| | products and services (including special benefits) that may be of benefit | and interest to you. | | |
| 1.2 | Give consent for Krungsri Group to collect (either directly from you or from | m other sources) and use your Data and | | |
| | to disclose such Data to Krungsri Group's business partners and other re | levant third parties**, and further consent | | |
| | to such persons collecting and using your Data for the purposes of anal | ytics and promotion or marketing of their | | |
| | products and services (including special benefits) that may be of benefit | and interest to you. | | |

Remark: *A list of companies under Krungsri Group is stated in the appendix of Privacy Notice per this URL:

https://www.krungsri.com/getmedia/ddae3fde-03e8-42e7-a4e3-aef47ee8226d/ks-one-privacy-notice-full-en.pdf.aspx

**Krungsri Group's business partners and other relevant third parties are listed below:

Insurance Business: 1) AIG Insurance (Thailand) Co., Ltd., 2) AIA Thailand Co., Ltd., 3) Howden Maxi Insurance Broker Co., Ltd., 4) Bangkok Life Assurance PLC, 5) Bangkok Insurance PLC, 6) Krungthai-AXA Life Insurance PLC, 7) Krungthai Panich Insurance PLC, 8) Tokio Marine Safety Insurance (Thailand) PLC, 9) Generali Life Assurance (Thailand) PLC, 10) Generali Insurance (Thailand) PLC, 11) Chubb Life Assurance PLC, 12) Chubb Samaggi Insurance PLC, 13) Sompo Insurance (Thailand) PLC, 14) CIGNA Insurance PLC, 15) Dhipaya Life Assurance PLC, 16) Dhipaya Insurance PLC, 17) Thai Life Insurance PLC, 18) The Thai Insurance PLC, 19) Thaisri Insurance PLC, 20) Thanachart Insurance PLC, 21) The Navakij Insurance PLC, 22) Namseng Insurance PLC, 23) Thaivivat Insurance PLC, 24) Mitsui Sumitomo Insurance PLC (Thailand Branch), 25) Muang Thai Life Assurance PLC, 26) Muang Thai Insurance PLC, 27) The Viriyah Insurance PLC, 28) Assets Insurance PLC, 29) Syn Mun Kong Insurance PLC, 30) Allianz Ayudhya Assurance PLC, 31) Allianz Ayudhya General Insurance PLC, 32) The SouthEast Insurance PLC, 33) Southeast Insurance PLC, 34) MSIG Insurance (Thailand) PLC, 35) AXA Insurance PLC, 36) LMG Insurance PLC, 37) AlOI Bangkok Insurance PLC

Financial Institutions: 1) Gfin Services (T) Company Limited

If there are any additional data recipients under the category(ies) that you have already given your consent, Krungsri Group will inform you of the name(s) of such additional data recipient(s) via the communications channel(s) given by you. Krungsri Group will also inform you of the rights and channel(s) for rejection of your consent to add the additional data recipient(s). If you do not inform us of your intention to reject within thirty (30) days from the receipt of our notification, it shall be deemed that you agree with Krungsri Group to disclose your Data to the additional data recipient(s).

| Section 2: Consent for Other Purposes apart from Marketing | | | | | |
|--|--|---|---------|--|--|
| Secu | <u>011 Z</u> . C | onsent for Other Fulposes apart from Marketing | Consent | | |
| 2.1 | Your [| Data Impacting the Services | Consent | | |
| | Your [| | | | |
| | consent may result in Krungsri Group not being able to provide services that require such relevant Data. | | | | |
| | However, Krungsri Group will only collect your Data for section 2.1 when it is required for the application or | | | | |
| | request of the products and services. | | | | |
| | 2.1.1 | Give consent for Krungsri Group to collect your biometric data, such as facial and fingerprint (either | | | |
| | | directly from you or from other sources), use, and/or disclose such Data to Krungsri Group's | | | |
| | | outsourcers, agents, and subcontractors for electronic identity authentication according to the | | | |
| | | Electronic Know Your Customer (E-KYC) process from applying for Krungsri Group's products and | | | |
| | | services, and for the creation of electronic signatures such as opening online accounts or online loan | | | |
| | | applications. | | | |
| | 2.1.2 | Give consent for Krungsri Group to collect, use, and/or disclose your religion data, which appears in a | | | |
| | | copy or an image of your national identification card, for the identity verification process of Krungsri | | | |
| | | Group. | | | |
| | 2.1.3 | Give consent for Krungsri Group to disclose, send, or transfer your Data to other countries including | | | |
| | | (1) to Krungsri Group's outsourcers, agents, and subcontractors; and (2) to MUFG Bank, Ltd. and its | | | |
| | | affiliates*** as well as its ultimate parent company, Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group (MUFG), for lawful | | | |
| | | and internal control purposes as set out in Krungsri Group's Privacy Notice. | | | |
| | 2.1.4 | Give consent for Krungsri Group to collect, use, and/or disclose your sensitive personal data in relation | | | |
| | | to disability data for contractual purposes between Krungsri Group and yourself. | | | |
| 2.2 | Your E | Pata for Conducting Research and Statistics | | | |
| | Give consent to Krungsri Group to disclose your Data (either directly from you or from other sources) to third | | | | |
| | parties in relation to research and statistics which are not listed as Krungsri Group's outsourcers, agents, and | | | | |
| | subcontractors for research and statistic purposes | | | | |
| | | | | | |

You have read and acknowledged the information contained in this consent form, the existence of the right to withdraw consent at any time and the details regarding the collection, use, or disclosure of personal data by Krungsri Group, including data subject rights. You may withdraw your consent at any branch, electronic channel and/or any other available channels as stated in Krungsri Group's privacy notice which can be found at www.krungsriasset.com/pdpa/privacy-notice-en or scanning the QR code.



| | | - |
|----|-------------------------------|---|
| (_ | | |
| | Signature of the data subject | |

Remark: ***MUFG Bank, Ltd.'s affiliates means;

- 1. MUFG Bank, Ltd. has > 20% of the voting right. or
- MUFG Bank, Ltd. has 15% ≤ the voting right <20% + has the power of significant influence to subject companies (i.e. dispatched board member, provide the fund, make final decision etc.).
- 3. MUFG Bank, Ltd. has > 20% of the voting right and having the power as same as No.2 above.